DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-MISC-03
Project Title:	The Natural Gas Infrastructure and Decarbonization Targets
TN #:	228469
Document Title:	James Michael "MIke" Henderson Comments: Natural Gas Distribution Infrastructure and Decarbonization Targets
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	James Michael "Mlke" Henderson
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	6/3/2019 9:14:57 AM
Docketed Date:	6/3/2019

Comment Received From: James Michael "MIke" Henderson

Submitted On: 6/3/2019 Docket Number: 19-MISC-03

Natural Gas Distribution Infrastructure and Decarbonization Targets

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

From: James Michael "MIke" Henderson (mhenderson13@gmail.com) Sent You a Personal Message

To: <u>Energy - Docket Optical System</u>

Subject: Docket No. 19-MISC-03 - Natural Gas Distribution Infrastructure and Decarbonization Targets

Date: Saturday, June 1, 2019 11:04:00 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear California Energy Commission,

Dear Commissioner:

California has already pledged to generate all of its electricity through clean renewable energy by 2045. A quarter of California?s greenhouse gas emissions are from homes and buildings, the majority of which come from onsite combustion of methane gas for heating. To meet its climate goals, the state must phase out the use of gas in our homes and buildings entirely.

California cannot afford to slow down its pace in transitioning from dirty methane gas to clean electricity in homes and buildings. Clean alternatives, such as solar and wind, are ready and are California?s best hope for avoiding more devastating climate impacts.

I strongly encourage the Energy Commission to stay on track with California?s climate targets and work towards phasing out gas entirely and rapidly.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

James Michael "MIke" Henderson

This message was sent by KnowWho, as a service provider, on behalf of an individual associated with Sierra Club. Please contact Lillian Miller at core.help@sierraclub.org or (415) 977-5500 for more information.